SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15587 OF 2012 [FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

NINGAPPA PRAVHU BENNUR & ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

(With application for condonation of delay in re-fi (With application for condonation of delay in filing criminal appeal and condonation of delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted.

Issue notice on the prayer for bail.

Prayer for bail shall be considered after notice.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER