SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 11186/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 746 OF 2013

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

NINGAPPA PRAVHU BENNUR & ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(For bail and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We are not inclined to grant bail to the appellants at this stage.

The Crl.M.P. is rejected for the time being.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com