SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 11668/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

746/2013

NINGAPPA PRAVHU BENNUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.08.10

16:52:24 IST Reason: